©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
August, 2006 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
AND8262/D
AND8262/D
8 W DVD Power Supply with
NCP1027
Prepared by: Christophe Basso

Bill of Materials − NCP1027
Designator Qty Description Value
Toler-
ance
Foot-
print Manufacturer
Manufacturer Part
Number
Sub-
stitution
Allowed
Lead
Free
C1 1 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
10uF/63V 20% radial Panasonic ECA1JM100 yes no
C2,C12 2 capacitor 100nF/50V 10% radial Murata rper71h104k2m1a05u yes no
C4 1 capacitor 10nF/100V 10% radial Murata rper72a103k2m1b05a yes no
C7 1 capacitor 10nF/630V 10% radial Vishay mkt1822310635 yes no
C5,C6 2 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
100uF/16V 20% radial Panasonic eca1cm101 yes no
C8 1 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
22uF/16V 20% radial Panasonic ECA1CM220 yes no
C9 1 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
47uF/35V 20% radial Panasonic ECA1VM470 yes no
C13 1 y1 capacitor 2.2nF/250V 20% radial Ceramite 440ld22 yes no
C14,C15,
C21
3 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
470uF/16V 20% radial BC Comp. 2222−13555471 yes no
C16 1 capacitor 1nF/100V 10% radial Murata rper72a102k yes no
C18 1 x2 capacitor 220nF/630V 20% radial Evox Rifa phe840md6220m yes no
C19 1 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
47uF/16V 20% radial Panasonic ECA1CM470 yes no
C20 1 capacitor 470pF/100V 5% radial AVX sr211a471jtr yes yes
C22 1 x2 capacitor 100nF/630V 20% radial Evox Rifa phe840mx6100m yes no
C55 1 electrolytic ca-
pacitor
47uF/400V 20% radial Panasonic ECA2GM470 yes yes
D1 1 rectifier diode 1A/1000V 0% axial ON Semiconductor 1n4007g yes yes
D3,D8,
D15
3 rectifier diode 1A/100V 0% axial ON Semiconductor 1n4934g yes yes